FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 BRA01 P-118 Express Mail No. EL358396040US 04-11-2000



U.S. Department of Commence Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101315283

	RECORDATION FORM COV	VER SHEET	25.5	
MKD 3.10.0	PATENTS ONI	LY	SO =	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	oe		
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-	Recordation) License	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO E Reel #	Tor Frame # Merger	Other U.S. Government		
Corrective Documer Reel #		partmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)		names of conveying parties attached Execution	n Date	
Name (line 1) BYSTRY	, JERRY A.	Month Day	2000	
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Month Da	y Year	
Name (line 1) HAMILT	ON, ERIC K.	03/ 10/	2000	
Name (line 2)		09/5	X/140	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) TYDENB	RAMMALL, INC.	If document to		
Name (line 2)		is an assignme receiving party domiciled in the States, an appo	is not e United	
Address (line 1) 409 HO	OSIER DR.	of a domestic representative (Designation m	is attached.	
Address (line 2)		separate docur Assignment)		
Address (line 3) ANGOLA	INDIANA City State/Country	46703 Zip Coge		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
4/10/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000317 095241A2 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:581 (0.00 OP)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010670 FRAME: 0578

Express Mail No. EL3583 FORM PTO-1619B Express 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and	Address Area Code and Telephone Numb			
Name VAN DYKE, GAR	NER, LINN & BURKHART, LLP			
Address (line 1) 2851 CHARLEVO	X DRIVE, S.E., SUITE 207			
Address (line 2) P.O. BOX 88869	5			
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) GRAND RAPIDS,	MICHIGAN 49588-8695 USA			
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the attached conveyance docact	#		
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
	mber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb			
Patent Application Nu	mber(s) Pai	tent Number(s)		
	J └────			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 03/10/2000				
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT		
Enter PCT application	number	PCI		
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned		PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # -1-				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
	Deposit Account Number:	# 22-0190		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Matthew L. Goska (Reg. No		March 10, 2000		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				

PATENT REEL: 010670 FRAME: 0579

PATENT BRA01 P-118 EXPRESS MAIL NO.: EL358396040US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jerry A. Bystry and Eric K. Hamilton, residing at 8645 West State Road 120, Orland, Indiana 46776, and 3711 Stone Creek Run, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46804, respectively (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), have invented certain new and useful improvements in SECURITY LOCK for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, TydenBrammall, Inc., a corporation of the State of Indiana having a place of business at 409 Hoosier Dr., Angola, Indiana 46703 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and in any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuation-in-part, and extensions thereof including the full right to claim for any such applications the benefits of the International Convention.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the date appearing below my signature.

Witness:	Inventor:
Jeffing M. Cosman	Jerry A. Bystry
Date: March 10, 1000	Date: MARCH 10, 2000
Witness:	Inventor
M. Com	Eric K. Hamilton
Date: Man 10, 2000	Date: 3-(0-00)

PACE 18/19

ID: 15186666911

RECORDED: 03/10/2000

WAR-10-00 13:31 FROM: TYDENBRAMMALL

PATENT REEL: 010670 FRAME: 0580